RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION – CARRYING OUT A STUDY TO DEFINE A COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER/DIRECTOR OPERATIONS

MARIETTA

WHEREAS the Otsego County Board of Representative seeks to strengthen County operations and improve efficiencies and

WHEREAS the County Board approved the Otsego County Strategic Prioritization Plan at the April 5th Otsego County Board meeting and

WHEREAS the Strategic Plan outlines the goal to embark on a comprehensive study of organizational capacity and support coordinated leadership to further our economic success and

WHEREAS the Strategic Plan outlines a key initiative to study the reorganization of County government to include a County Administrator/Manager/Director of Operations to act as a central point of contact and

WHEREAS the Strategic Plan Implementation Committee was appointed to implement the Strategic Plan's goals and key initiatives and

RESOLVED the Strategic Plan Implementation Committee is hereby tasked with conducting a study for the reorganization of County government and defining a County Administrator/Manager/Director of Operations to be completed by December 31, 2017.